ORDINANCE NO. 02025-21

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 02025-09,
SETTING APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE CITY OF
GALLIPOLIS, OHIO, DURING THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend Ordinance No. 02025-09, to change appropriation
sums in various accounts.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commission of the City of]
Gallipolis, State of Ohio:

Section 1: That the following sections be amended to read as follows:

SECTION 5: 101.133 Taxation from $142,727.00 to $157,727.00

SECTION 12: 101.272 City Building from $107,768.00 to $111,768.00

SECTION 19: 101.920 Transfers/Advances from $510,537.25 to $550,537.25

SECTION 21:  TOTAL GENERAL FUND from $4,133,980.61 to $4,192,980.61

SECTION 39: 271.800 Community Corrections Act 2.0 from $169,821.36 to $184,821.36
SECTION 52:  TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS from $2,375,791.01 to $2,390,791.01
SECTION 74:  551.352 Water Treatment Plant from $1,192,521.50 to $1,260,992.50
SECTION 77:  TOTAL WATER FUND from $2,370,161.38 to $2,438,632.38

SECTION 86:  559.590 Swimming Pool from $74,158.00 to $104,158.00

SECTION 87:  560.354 Water Replacement & Imp from $130,000.00 to $591,775.00
SECTION 91:  TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS from $5,343,714.12 to $5,903,960.12
SECTION 90:  TOTAL ALL FUNDS from $30,544,915.07 to $31,179,161.07

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect at the earliest period of time

allowed by law.

PASSED: \ju WRUNIYIS

ATTEST:

6}%&1 {omeh

Mothdf o

Clerk of the City Commission
Shelly Clonch

President of the City Commission
Michael Fulks

The foregoing Ordinance 1s hereby approved as to form.

- Gallipolis City Solicitor
Andrew Noe




